05-29-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 100722125 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-20-98 Richard G. Wood Name: Tescorp Seismic Products, Inc. Joe N. Wood Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☒ no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 11104 W. Airport ■ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City Stafford State Texas ZIP 77477 □ Other ___ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Execution Date:_ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New Patent Application of Richard G. Wood for ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR HAVING DETACHABLE WIRE CONNECTION AT CABLE ENTRY END If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: P. Weston Musselman, Jr. \$ 40.00 Internal Address: __ ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200 (If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP: 75202-2799 required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447.) 8. Deposit account number: BBV 1998 IRACKINS (OSCHOODE OSOGIESE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FC:581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert A. McFall Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Richard G. Wood, of 8103 F.M. 1488, Magnolia, Texas 77355 and Joe N. Wood, of 231 New Meadows, Sugarland, Texas 77479, have invented a new, original invention for a ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR HAVING DETACHABLE WIRE CONNECTION AT CABLE ENTRY END for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on March ______, 1998; and whereas Tescorp Seismic Products, Inc., assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 11104 W. Airport, Stafford, Texas 77477, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Tescorp Seismic Products, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Tescorp Seismic Products, Inc., its successors and assigns, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Tescorp Seismic Products, Inc., its successors and assigns, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or any reissue, renewal. division, continuation of said patent or application; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment,

Witness:

Witness:

Dated:

Dated:

Dated:

Dated:

Address:

Dated:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this & /#, day
of March may, 1998.
Witness: Address: Joe N. Wood Motary Public STATE OF TEXAS Ay Lorent. Exp. 08-01-2001
Witness: Dated:
Address:

PATENT REEL: 9189 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 05/20/1998